

6. Diamond.
7. Gold.
8. Graphite.
9. Indium bearing minerals.
10. Lead bearing minerals.
11. Lithium bearing minerals.
12. Molybdenum bearing minerals.
13. Niobium bearing minerals.
14. Nickel bearing minerals.
15. Potash.
16. Platinum group of elements bearing minerals.
17. Minerals of 'rare earths' group.
18. Rhenium bearing minerals.
19. Rock Phosphate.
20. Selenium.
21. Silver.
22. Tantalum bearing minerals.
23. Tellurium bearing minerals.
24. Tin bearing minerals.
25. Titanium bearing minerals and ores (ilmenite, rutile and leucosene).
26. Tungsten bearing minerals.
27. Vanadium bearing minerals.
28. Zinc bearing minerals.
29. Zirconium bearing minerals and ores including zircon."

—————
DR. REETA VASISHTA,
Secretary to the Govt. of India.

—————
CORRIGENDA

THE BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2023

No. 10 OF 2023

In the BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2023 (10 OF 2023), as published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II Section, 1, dated the 3rd August, 2023, Issue No. 13,—

- (i) in page 2, line 41, *for* “refferred”, *read* “referred”;
- (ii) in page 4, line 17, *for* “Biodivesity”, *read* “Biodiversity”;
- (iii) in page 5, line 16, *for* “Pachayati”, *read* “Panchayati”;
- (iv) in page 8, line 3, *for* “Committee”, *read* “Committee”;

- (v) in page 8, line 22, *for* “affiairs”, *read* “affairs”;
- (vi) in page 8, line 31, *for* “sustainble”, *read* “sustainable”;
- (vii) in page 8, line 39, *for* “princiapal”, *read* “principal”;
- (viii) in page 11, line 25, *for* “as prescribed”, *read* “as may be prescribed”;
- (ix) in page 12, line 10, *for* “veriety”, *read* “variety”;
- (x) in page 12, line 17, *for* “veriety”, *read* “variety”;
- (xi) in page 12, line 20, *for* “veriety”, *read* “variety”;
- (xii) in page 12, line 26, *for* “substiuuted”, *read* “substituted”;
- (xiii) in page 13, line 1, *for* “prinicipal”, *read* “principal”;
- (xiv) in page 13, line 11, *for* “princiapl”, *read* “principal”;
- (xv) in page 13, line 34, *for* “penalities”, *read* “penalties”;
- (xvi) in page 14, line 3, *for* “accordance the”, *read* “accordance with the”.